502548907 10/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2594458

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|--|---|---|-----|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | | |
| 1 | | | ame Execution Da | ate | | |
| BORIS BOUFFAY | | | 09/05/2013 | | | |
| ALAIN MAURICE | | | 09/05/2013 | | | |
| RECEIVING PART | ′ DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | ZEDEL S.A. | ZEDEL S.A. | | | | |
| Street Address: | ZONE INDUS | ZONE INDUSTRIELLE DE CROLLES | | | | |
| City: | CROLLES | CROLLES | | | | |
| State/Country: | FRANCE | FRANCE | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 38920 | 38920 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB | ERS Total: 1 | | Number | | | |
| | | | Number | | | |
| | ty Type | 140201 | | | | |
| Proper | ty Type r. | 140201 | | | | |
| Proper Application Numbe | ty Type r. CE DATA | 140201 | 14 | | | |
| Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: | ty Type r: CE DATA (845 | 5)471 - 200 -452-586 | 14 64 63 | | | |
| Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: | ty Type r. CE DATA (845- 645- debl | 5)471-206 -452-586 bi@saile | 14 64 63 ackerman.com | | | |
| Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was | ty Type r. CE DATA (845 845- debl | 5)471-200 -452-586 bi@saile | 14 64 63 ackerman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. | | | |
| Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: | ty Type r. CE DATA (845 845- debl | 5)471-200 -452-586 bi@saile | 14 64 63 ackerman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. ERMAN LLC | | | |
| Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was Correspondent Name | ty Type r. CE DATA (845 845 debl ill be sent via US Mane: SAII 28 E | 5)471-206 -452-586 bi@sailea ail when t LE ACKE | 14 64 63 ackerman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. ERMAN LLC | | | |
| Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | ty Type r. CE DATA (845 845- debl fill be sent via US Mane: SAII 28 E | 5)471-206 -452-586 bi@sailea ail when t LE ACKE | 14 64 63 ackerman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. ERMAN LLC VENUE | | | |
| Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ty Type r. CE DATA (845 845 debl fill be sent via US Ma ne: SAII 28 E POL | 5)471-206 -452-586 bi@sailea ail when t LE ACKE | 14 64 63 ackerman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. ERMAN LLC VENUE EPSIE, NEW YORK 12603 | | | |
| Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK | ty Type r. CE DATA (845 845 debl fill be sent via US Ma ne: SAII 28 E POL | 5)471-206 -452-586 bi@sailea ail when t LE ACKE | 14 64 63 ackerman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. ERMAN LLC VENUE EPSIE, NEW YORK 12603 ZE11-002 | | | |

PATENT REEL: 031495 FRAME: 0475

source=ZE11-002_Assignment#page1.tif source=ZE11-002_Assignment#page2.tif

| ZE11-002 | For XU.S. and/or Foreign Rights |
|--|---|
| | |
| | For Application or U.S. Patent |
| | By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner |
| ASSIGNMENT | OF INVENTION |
| In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a | to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, |
| ASSIGNOR: | |
| Boris Bouffay Type or print name of ASSIGNOR | Alain Maurice Type or print name of ASSIGNOR |
| 300 Route du Col de Marcieu Street Address | 12 Route des Etablissements Street Address |
| 38660 Saint Bernard Du Touvet France City, State, Country, Zip | 38660 Saint Hilaire Du Touvet France City, State, Country, Zip |
| Nationality | Nationality |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to | |
| ASSIGNEE: | |
| Zedel S.A. Zone Industrielle de Crolles 38920 Crolles France | |
| Nationality | |
| and the successors, assigns and legal represer | ntatives of the ASSIGNEE |
| (complete one of the following) | |
| the entire right, title and interest | |
| an undivided percent (%) interes | st for the United States and its territorial |
| possessions | |
| (check the following box/f foreign and in all foreign countries | rights are also to be assigned) |
| n and to any and all improvements which are di | sclosed in the invention entitled: |

LED Lamp Comprising a Power Regulating Device

PATENT REEL: 031495 FRAME: 0476

| x | (a) U.S. patent applic | cation executed on eve | en date herewith |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| П | (b) U.S. patent applic | cation executed on | |
| П | (c) U.S. application s | erial no. | filed on |
| | (d) U.S. patent no. | (also check (e) | issuedissued if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) |
| x | (e) and any legal eq | | preign country, including the right to claim priority |
| cont | | | ned for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re- |
| will t | ASSIGNOR hereby one made or entered into | | signment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with this assignment. |
| may or p repre and may | be known and access proceeding related the esentatives any and all | sible to ASSIGNOR ar ereto and will prom Il papers, instruments on, said invention and able to carry out the p | vention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as nd will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation iptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue d said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which urposes thereof. |
| | | | of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. |
| | | <u>_</u> . | |
| Signa | iture of ASSIGNOR | NO | Date of Signing September 5, 2013 September 5, 2013 |
| Signa | iture of ASSIGNOR | | Date of Signing |
| If AS | SSIGNOR is a <u>legal e</u> | ntity complete the fo | ollowing information |
| Турс | e or print the name of the | above person authorized | to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR |
| Title | - | | |
| | _ | notarization or legalization i SC 261). Use next page if no | s necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be starization is desired. |
| | huma sacso examence igo o | or real social page and | Notarization of Legalization Page Added. |

PATENT REEL: 031495 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 10/29/2013

and which is found in